EE850 224 www.epluse.com v2.4 / Modification rights reserved
The EE850 combines CO2, relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T)
measurement in an innovative enclosure. It is ideal for demand controlled
ventilation and building automation. Due to the CO2 measuring range up to
10 000 ppm and T working range -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F), the EE850 can
be employed also in demanding climate and process control.
Long Term Stability
The EE850 incorporates the E+E dual wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor,

Ø > 13
Ø > 0.51
According to ordering guide
101
3.98
19
0.75
Ø > 16
Ø > 0.63
6 / 0.24
46
1.815 / 0.2
90 ±0.3
3.54 ±0.11
Ordering Guide
EE850-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n Model
CO2 M10
CO2 + T M11
CO2 + T + RH M12
CO2 range 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...10 000 ppm HV3
Analogue output
0-10 V A3 A3 A3
4-20 mA A6
RS 485 J3 J3 J3
T sensor passive1) none no code
Pt1000A TP3
Probe length 50 mm L50
200 mm no code no code no code
Se
tu
p
an
al
go
ue
 o
ut
pu
ts
1)
Temperature T [°C] no code no code
T [°F] MB2 MB2
Scale T low 0 no code no code
value - within the range -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F) SBL value SBL value
Scale T high 50 no code no code
value - within the range -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F) SBH value SBH value
Relative humidity / dew point
RH [%] no code
Td [°C] MC52
Td [°F] MC53
Scale RH/Td low 0 no code
value - for Td: within the range -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F) SCL value
Scale RH/Td high 100 no code
value - for Td: within the range -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F) SCH value
Se
tu
p
R
S4
85
5)
Protocol Modbus RTU2) P1
BACnet MS/TP3) P3
Baud rate
9600 BD5
19200 BD6
38400 BD7
576004) BD8
768004) BD9